of the steel structure connections have been produced.  

4. Based on the budget plan calculations using the unit 

price coefficients for Semarang City in 2024 and the 

unit prices for 2025 plus 11% VAT, the total cost for 

constructing the airport facilities workshop building is 

One Hundred Seventy-Five Million Rupiah (Rp. 

175,000,000.00). 

Recommendations 

Based on the research results, several suggestions are 

as follows. 

1. This research can be used as a reference for the 

planning of the expansion of the airport facilities 

workshop building at Jenderal Ahmad Yani 

International Airport Semarang to meet the